
Mercer Island - North Lake Washington Loop

Mile For
1 0.0 DepartMercer Island Park & Ride. 0.3 mi
2 0.3 R 76th Ave SE. 0.1 mi

0.4 Continue onN Mercer Way. 0.2 mi
0.6 After Roanoke InnbecomesW Mercer Way . 0.3 mi
0.9 R After park onI-90 Bicycle Trail . 1.5 mi
2.4 Exit I-90 Bridge Bike Trail up and to right. 0.1 mi

3 2.5 R Lake Washington Blvd S. 1.0 mi
Follow road thru parks curving down toLeschi.

4 3.5 BL At Leschigoing north onLakeside Ave Salong water. 1.3 mi
5 4.8 Take spiral looping road to top of ridge. 0.2 mi

5.0 BR Lake Washington Blvd E(Harrison St goes straight). 0.4 mi
6 5.4 X E Madison Streetand enterArboretum. 1.3 mi
7 6.7 Exit Arboretumon Lake Washington Blvd E. 0.4 mi
8 7.1 R 24th Ave E(overHwy 520 to Museum of History/Industry). 0.1 mi
9 7.2 Exit museum parking lot onE Hamlin Street go right. 0.1 mi
10 7.3 L E Shelby Street(going uphill from museum level). 0.1 mi
11 7.4 R Montlake Blvd E (crossMontlake Cutto Husky Stadium). 0.2 mi
12 7.6 X CrossMontlake Blvd at light toBurke-Gilman Trail . 0.1 mi

R Burke-Gilman Trail . 10.0 mi
14 17.6 R 68th Ave NE(at tunnel afterLog Boom Park). 0.5 mi

18.1 Continues asJuanita Drive. 5.1 mi
17 23.2 R 98th Ave NE(Market Street). 2.0 mi
18 25.2 L Central Way(Downtown Kirkland). 0.1 mi
19 25.3 R Lake Street S(SR-908). 2.3 mi
20 27.6 L Northup Way (just beforeHwy 520). 0.3 mi
21 27.9 R 108th Ave NE(underHwy 520). 0.2 mi
22 28.1 Continues as112th Ave NE. 1.7 mi
23 29.8 L At NE 8th Street cross to left side of street , catch trail. 1.0 mi

Continues as114th Ave NE.
24 30.8 X SE 8th Streetand continue as118th Ave SE. 1.7 mi
25 32.5 R I-90 Bike Trail (Mercer Slough). 1.7 mi

Stay on trail going toMercer Island.
26 34.2 Arrive Mercer Island Park & Ride.




